Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform the stock exchanges that the ESOP 
Allotment Committee of the Company today i.e. Friday August 29, 2025, through a resolution passed by 
circulation approved (approval received on 5:30 p.m.) the allotment of 9,19,920 (Nine Lakh Nineteen 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty) to those option grantees who have exercised their options under 
the following scheme of the Company: 

Scheme No. of shares 
L&TFL Employee Stock Option Scheme – 2013  9,19,920 
Total  9,19,920 

The said equity shares will rank pari - passu with the existing equity shares of the Company in all respects